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Name of the College
Departmental Profile (2021-2022)

Name of the Department - Political Science
Date of Establishment - June 1962
Head of the Department- Dr.V.B.Shinde
Faculty of the Department with Qualification -
Dr.V.B.Shinde ( MA,Ph.D)
Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble (MA,NET,NET-JRF,SET,SET,NET,SET,Ph.D(Appear)

Brief Information of the Department
Sr. no Credentials Information Pg. no.

(Valid
documentation)

1 Sanctioned posts of the Department 2

2 Total Work load of the Department 36

3 Departmental Library 30 book

4 Total no. of Workshops/ Seminars/

Conferences Attended by the faculty

13

5 No. of Study tours organized -

6 No. of Co-curricular Activities by the

Department

= 18

7 Placement Cell of the department -

8 Departmental Alumni Association -

9 Total no. of Workshops/ Seminars/

Conferences

Organized by the department

Nil

10 No. of Extracurricular activities organized

by the Department

06

11 No. of Innovative Activities by the

Department

03

Extra- curricular Activities of the Department

Sr.

no

Name of Activity/ Social Activity/

Special day celebration/ Study

tour/ Birth-Death Anniversary of

Leaders/ Visit to Institutions,

Libraries, Museums, Exhibition,

Date Resource

Persons

No.of

Students

Pg.

No

(Valid

docu

mentatio



Industry/Wall Paper presentation/

Invited guest Lectures etc.

n

1 Special Day - Indian Constitution

Day- Collective reading of

Preamble.(BA III-No.of 20 Students)

26/11/2021 Dr.V.B.Shinde

Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble

20

2 International Human Rights Day-

"Reading human Rights Menofesto"

10/12/2021 Dr.V.B.Shinde

Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble

26

3 MOU- to Kannya

College,Ichalkaranji.(No.of 04)

20/12/2021 Dr.V.B.Shinde

Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble

04

4 National Voters Day (Online)-

Special Lecture

25/01/2022 Dr.V.B.Shinde

Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble

31

5 Faculty Exchange Activity-Guest

Lecture- "New World Order &

Internatinal Politics"

06/05/2022 Dr.V.B.Shinde

Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble

63+4

67

6 Study Field Visit- "Takawade

Grampanchayat Takawade"

24/05/2022 Dr.V.B.Shinde

Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble

14

Co curricular Activities of the Department

Sr.

no
Name of the Activity Student Seminar/

Projects/ Unit Test/ Group Discussion/

Debate/ Essay Competition/ Elocution

Competition / Open Book Test/ Surprise

Test etc.

No. of

times

activity

conducted

Date Number

of the

Students

Pg. No

(Valid

Docu-

Mentation)

1 Surprise Test-

1) BA I.(Sem.I)P.No.I

2) BA II.(Sem.III)P.No.3

3) BA II.(Sem.III)P.No.4

03

27/12/2021

30/12/2021

30/12/2021

2 Home Assignment -

1) BA II.Sem III.Paper No III

2) BA II.semIII.Paper No IV.

3) BA III.Sem.V.Paper No.VII

4) BA I.Sem.I Paper No.I

5) BA II(IDS).Sem.III.Paper No.I

6) BA II.Sem.IV.Paper No.5

7) BA II.Sem.IV.Paper No.6

8) BA I.Sem.II.Paper No.II

04

30/12/2021

30/12/2021

05/01/2022

06/01/2022

10/01/2022

05/05/2022

05/05/2022

07/05/2022

31

28

15

19

53

22

23

28



9) BA III.Sem.VI. 23/05/2022 14

3 Unit Test-

1) BA I.Sem.I.Paper No.I.

2) BA II.Sem.III.Paper No.3

3) BA II.Sem.III.Paper No.4

04 31/12/2021

31/12/2021

31/12/2021

39

18

18

4 Brain Storming- BA .I- "Gender Equality &

Woman Reservation"

01 08/03/2022 26

5 Field Visit- BA III.-Takawade Grampanchayat 01 24/05/2022 14

6 Field Study Project- Takawade

Grampanchayatichya Vikas Yojana -Ek

Abhyas

01 24/05/2022

to

25/06/2022

14

Innovative Activities of the Department

Sr.

no

Innovative Practice / Social

Responsibility/ Environmental

Awareness/ Students Research

Oriented Activity etc.

Date Details of the Activity (No.of

the

Students)

Pg. No

(Valid

Docu-

Mentation)

1 Brain Storming Activity-

1) Gender Equality & Woman

Reservation

(BA I No.of 26 Students)

08/03/2022 Gender Equality &
Woman Reservation

26

2 COC Course College Level-

(Online) Political Campaigns &

Development of Political

Leadership. (BA III No.of 14)

Students)

09/05/2022

to

26/05/2022

COC Course College
Level- Political
Campaigns &
Development of
Political Leadership.

14

3 Field Study Project- Takawade
Grampanchayatichya
Vikas Yojana- Ek
Abhyas

14

(Asst.Prof.Vishal Kamble) (Dr.V.B.Shinde)


