Education is for Knowledge, Science & Culture. Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha , Kolhapur

Academic & Administrative Audit

Name of the College <u>Departmental Profile (2021-2022)</u>

Name of the Department - Political Science
Date of Establishment - June 1962
Head of the Department- Dr.V.B.Shinde
Faculty of the Department with Qualification Dr.V.B.Shinde (MA,Ph.D)
Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble (MA,NET,NET-JRF,SET,SET,NET,SET,Ph.D(Appear)

Brief Information of the Department

Sr. no	Credentials	Information	Pg. no. (Valid documentation)
1	Sanctioned posts of the Department	2	documentation
2	Total Work load of the Department	36	
3	Departmental Library	30 book	
4	Total no. of Workshops/ Seminars/	13	
	Conferences Attended by the faculty		
5	No. of Study tours organized	-	
6	No. of Co-curricular Activities by the	= 18	
	Department		
7	Placement Cell of the department	-	
8	Departmental Alumni Association	-	
9	Total no. of Workshops/ Seminars/	Nil	
	Conferences		
	Organized by the department		
10	No. of Extracurricular activities organized	06	
	by the Department		
11	No. of Innovative Activities by the Department	03	

Extra- curricular Activities of the Department

Sr.	Name of Activity/ Social Activity/	Date	Resource	No.of	Pg.
no	Special day celebration/ Study		Persons	Students	No
	tour/ Birth-Death Anniversary of				(Valid
	Leaders/ Visit to Institutions,				docu
	Libraries, Museums, Exhibition,				mentatio

	Industry/Wall Paper presentation/				n
	Invited guest Lectures etc.				
1	Special Day - Indian Constitution	26/11/2021	Dr.V.B.Shinde	20	
	Day- Collective reading of		Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble		
	Preamble.(BA III-No.of 20 Students)				
2	International Human Rights Day-	10/12/2021	Dr.V.B.Shinde	26	
	"Reading human Rights Menofesto"		Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble		
3	MOU- to Kannya	20/12/2021	Dr.V.B.Shinde	04	
	College,Ichalkaranji.(No.of 04)		Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble		
4	National Voters Day (Online)-	25/01/2022	Dr.V.B.Shinde	31	
	Special Lecture		Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble		
5	Faculty Exchange Activity-Guest	06/05/2022	Dr.V.B.Shinde	63+4	
	Lecture- "New World Order &		Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble	67	
	Internatinal Politics"				
6	Study Field Visit- "Takawade	24/05/2022	Dr.V.B.Shinde	14	
	Grampanchayat Takawade"		Asst.Prof.V.L.Kamble		

Co curricular Activities of the Department

Sr.	Name of the Activity Student Seminar/	No. of	Date	Number	Pg. No
no	Projects/ Unit Test/ Group Discussion/	times		of the	(Valid
	Debate/ Essay Competition/ Elocution	activity		Students	Docu-
	Competition / Open Book Test/ Surprise	conducted			Mentation)
	Test etc.				
1	Surprise Test-	03			
	1) BA I.(Sem.I)P.No.I		27/12/2021		
	2) BA II.(Sem.III)P.No.3		30/12/2021		
	3) BA II.(Sem.III)P.No.4		30/12/2021		
2	Home Assignment -	04			
	1) BA II.Sem III.Paper No III		30/12/2021	31	
	2) BA II.semIII.Paper No IV.		30/12/2021	28	
	3) BA III.Sem.V.Paper No.VII		05/01/2022	15	
	4) BA I.Sem.I Paper No.I		06/01/2022	19	
	5) BA II(IDS).Sem.III.Paper No.I		10/01/2022	53	
	6) BA II.Sem.IV.Paper No.5		05/05/2022	22	
	7) BA II.Sem.IV.Paper No.6		05/05/2022	23	
	8) BA I.Sem.II.Paper No.II		07/05/2022	28	

	9) BA III.Sem.VI.		23/05/2022	14	
3	Unit Test-				
	1) BA I.Sem.I.Paper No.I.	04	31/12/2021	39	
	2) BA II.Sem.III.Paper No.3		31/12/2021	18	
	3) BA II.Sem.III.Paper No.4		31/12/2021	18	
4	Brain Storming- BA .I- "Gender Equality &	01	08/03/2022	26	
	Woman Reservation"				
5	Field Visit- BA IIITakawade Grampanchayat	01	24/05/2022	14	
6	Field Study Project- Takawade	01	24/05/2022		
	Grampanchayatichya Vikas Yojana -Ek		to	14	
	Abhyas		25/06/2022		

Innovative Activities of the Department

Sr.	Innovative Practice / Social	Date	Details of the Activity	(No.of	Pg. No
no	Responsibility/ Environmental			the	(Valid
	Awareness/ Students Research			Students)	Docu-
	Oriented Activity etc.				Mentation)
1	Brain Storming Activity-	08/03/2022	Gender Equality &	26	
	1) Gender Equality & Woman		Woman Reservation		
	Reservation				
	(BA I No.of 26 Students)				
2	COC Course College Level-	09/05/2022	COC Course College		
	(Online) Political Campaigns &	to	Level- Political	14	
	Development of Political	26/05/2022	Campaigns &		
	Leadership. (BA III No.of 14)		Development of		
	Students)		Political Leadership.		
3	Field Study Project-		Takawade	14	
			Grampanchayatichya		
			Vikas Yojana- Ek		
			Abhyas		

(Asst.Prof.Vishal Kamble)

(Dr.V.B.Shinde) Head,

Department of Political Science, D. K. A. S. C. College, Ichalkaranji, Dist. Kolhapur.